YEEBO LCD Limited
    LCM Specialist
Add:  7/F.,On Dak Industrial Building,2-6 Wah Sing Street, Kwai Chung,H.K.
            Tel:  +852-2945-6800 ; +852-2945-6885
            Fax: +852-2481-0019
SPECIFICATION
FOR
LCD MODULE

1 Revision History 1
2 Table of Contents 2
3 Module Numbering System 3
4 General Specification 4
5 LCM drawing 5
6 Electrical Characteristics 7
7 Optical Characteristics 12
8 Interface Pin Assignment 14
9 Block Diagram 15
10 Backlight 16
11 General Precaution 17
YEEBO LCD Limited
                     LCD,LCM Specialist
Module P/N: YB-TG1024768S02A-N-A0
Doc.Version:00
3
3. Module Numbering System:
  (Example)
YEEBO LCD Limited
                     LCD,LCM Specialist
Module P/N: YB-TG1024768S02A-N-A0
Doc.Version:00
4
4. General Specification:
ITEM CONTENTS
Module Size  ˅ˊˌˁ˃(W) * ˅˃ˌˁ˃(H) * 9.0(T) mm
Display Size (Diagonal) 12.1 inch
Display Format 1024(RGB)* 768 Pixels
Active Area  245.76 (W) * 184.32 (H) mm
Dots Pitch 0.24 * 0.24  mm
LCD Type TFT (16.7M)/ Normal White
/Anti-Glare
TFT Interface LVDS
Viewing Direction 6 O’clock
Weight 518.7g
YEEBO LCD Limited
                     LCD,LCM Specialist
Module P/N: YB-TG1024768S02A-N-A0
Doc.Version:00
5
5. LCM drawing:
Front Side
YEEBO LCD Limited
                     LCD,LCM Specialist
Module P/N: YB-TG1024768S02A-N-A0
Doc.Version:00
6
Back Side
YEEBO LCD Limited
                     LCD,LCM Specialist
Module P/N: YB-TG1024768S02A-N-A0
Doc.Version:00
7
6. Electrical Characteristics
6-1 Absolute Maximum Ratings                      (Ta=25к VSS=0V)
Item Symbol Min. Type Max. Unit Remark
Power Supply voltage  VDD -0.5 - 5.0 Volt (1)
LED Backlight Drive
Voltage VCC 10.8  12.6 Volt
Operating Temperature Topr -20 - +70 к (1),(2),(3),(4)
Operating Humidity Hopr 10  +85 %RH
Storage Temperature Tstg -30 - +80 к
Storage Humidity Hstg 10  +95 %RH
Note (1): Humidity: 85%RH Max. (T<=40 ) Note static electricity.к
Maximum wet bulb temperature at 39 or less. (T>40 ) No condensation.к к
Note (2): There is a possibility of causing deterioration in the irregularity and others of the screen and the
display fineness though the liquid crystal module doesn’t arrive at destruction when using it at
80~85 к or -20 к
.Note (3): There is a possibility of causing the fineness deterioration by the prolonged use in the (high
temperature) humidity environment (60% or more).
Note (4): In the operating temperature item, the low temperature side is the ambient temperature regulations.
The high temperature side is the panel surface temperature regulations.
Note (5): Storage Range& Operating Range Picture:
Note(6): Absolute maximum rating is the limit value beyond which the IC maybe broken.
YEEBO LCD Limited
                     LCD,LCM Specialist
Module P/N: YB-TG1024768S02A-N-A0
Doc.Version:00
8
6-2 Operating Conditions                          (Ta=25к )
Item Symbol Condition Min. Typ. Max. Unit
Power Supply voltage VDD - 3.0 3.3 3.6 V
Input Inrush Current IRUSH - - - 3.0 A
Input Power Voltage Ripple VDDrp - - - 200 mV
LVDS Signals
Differential Input High
Threshold Vth VCM=+1.2V - - 100 mV